FORM PTO-15 % (Rev. 8-93)	ECORDATION F	01-13-1999	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
OMB No 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATEN		533/002					
T- Wa Hanamble Commissioner of	Patente and Trademarks	100944103	nts or copy thereof.					
1997	JAN 12 PM 12: 47	2. Name and address of receiving	ng party(ies)					
0	PRIFINANCE	Name: _BSP INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION						
Shuro Kawano		Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	ched? D Yes OX No	internal Address.						
3. Nature of conveyance:								
2 Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 1120 Aver	nue of the Americas					
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Four in Floor						
Other		City: New York St	ate: <u>NY</u> ZIP: 10036					
Execution Date: 12/4/98		Additional name(s) & address(es) at	tached? 🗆 Yes 🖄 No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number	mber(s):							
If this document is being filed toget	her with a new application	, the execution date of the applicat	ion is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s)						
09/179,157								
	Additional numbers atta	iched? 🖸 Yee 🔯 No						
5. Name and address of party to whor	n correspondence	6. Total number of applications a	nd patents involved:					
concerning document should be ma								
Name Douglas A. Cardw	ell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00					
Internal Address: c/o Fish &	Neave	© Enclosed						
50th Floor		☑ Authorized to be charged	to deposit account					
Street Address: 1251 Avenue	of the Americas	8. Deposit account number:						
		06-1075						
City: New York State:	NY ZIP: 10020	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	f paying by deposit account)					
	DO NOT USE	ETHIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document.	pelief, the foregoing informa	ation/is true and correct and any at						
Douglas A. Cardwell	Moughest	A Tackel/	January 5, 1966					
Name of Person Signing	otal number of pages including o	Signature \$\(\frac{\pmax}{36}\), 472) cover sheet, attachments, and document:	4 Date					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademerks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 9687 FRAME: 0082

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Shuro Kawano</u>, residing at <u>Secor</u> <u>Road</u>, <u>Scarsdale</u>, <u>NY 10583</u> have made an invention in:

METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR GENERATING AND DISTRIBUTING REPORTS

and have made application for United States setters

Patient therefor on October 26, 1998 as

Application Serial No. 09/179,157 ; and

WHEREAS, BSP INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a

comporation organized and existing under the laws of

the State of New York and having an office and place of

business at 1120 Avenue of the Americas, Fourth Floor,

New York, NY 10036, is desirous of acquiring the entire

interest in said invention, said United States patent

application and in any Letters Patent which may assue

thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me pand, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said <u>BSP_INTERNATIONAL_CORPORATION</u>, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the

PATENT REEL: 9687 FRAME: 0083

world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and covisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, tatle and interest in and to every patent application fixed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuation: are divisions thereof, and any substitute appl. cat.ons therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same. and I hereby authorize and request competer t authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said BSP INTERNATION/I <u>CORPORATION</u> as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and I further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

REEL: 9687 FRAME: 0084

			IN TI	ESTIMO	YNC	WHEREO	Ε,	Ι	have	her	ririt	sign	ned
шУ	name	on	the	date	ind	dicated	he	re	inaft	er:			

Date Shuro Kawano

RECORDED: 01/12/1999

PATENT **REEL: 9687 FRAME: 0085**